Property, plant, and equipment $ 4,945.1 $ (3.3 ) $ 4,941.8
   Other current liabilities 379.9 (1) 0.1 380.0
   Long-term deferred income taxes 658.2 (5.3 ) 652.9
   Long-term deferred investment tax credits 36.2 9.8 46.0
   Other long-term liabilities 147.4 0.7 148.1
   Retained earnings 345.6 (8.6 ) 337.0

Consolidated Statements of Income
   Operating and maintenance expense $ 1,099.9 (2) $ (1.5 ) $ 1,098.4
   Depreciation and amortization expense 230.9 (0.3 ) 230.6
   Provision for income taxes 83.2 0.5 83.7
   Net income (loss) from continuing operations (71.6 ) 1.3 (70.3 )
   Net income (loss) (68.8 ) 1.3 (67.5 )
   Net income (loss) attributed to common shareholders (70.9 ) 1.3 (69.6 )

Earnings (loss) per common share (basic)
   Net income (loss) from continuing operations $ (0.96 ) $ 0.01 $ (0.95 )
   Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) (0.92 ) 0.01 (0.91 )

Earnings (loss) per common share (diluted)
   Net income (loss) from continuing operations $ (0.96 ) $ 0.01 $ (0.95 )
   Earnings (loss) per common share (diluted) (0.92 ) 0.01 (0.91 )

As of and for the Year Ended December 31,
2008

(Millions, except per share data)

As
Originally
Reported Adjustments

Retrospectively
Adjusted

Consolidated Statements of Income
Provision for income taxes $51.2 $ 9.9 $ 61.1
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 124.7 (9.9 ) 114.8
Net income (loss) 129.4 (9.9 ) 119.5
Net income (loss) attributed to common shareholders 126.4 (9.9 ) 116.5

Earnings (loss) per common share (basic)
Net income (loss) from continuing operations $1.59 $ (0.13 ) $ 1.46
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) 1.65 (0.13 ) 1.52

Earnings (loss) per common share (diluted)

Edgar Filing: BSQUARE CORP /WA - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 179

Net income (loss) from continuing operations $1.58 $ (0.13 ) $ 1.45
Earnings (loss) per common share (diluted) 1.64 (0.13 ) 1.51

(1) On the Consolidated Balance Sheet for the December 31, 2009 Annual Report on Form 10-K, accrued
taxes of $81.9 million were included in the other current liabilities line item, which was originally
reported as $461.8 million.  Accrued taxes have been separately presented on the Consolidated
Balance Sheet for the December 31, 2010 Annual Report on Form 10-K.

(2)On the Consolidated Statement of Income for the December 31, 2009 Annual Report on Form 10-K, impairment
losses on property, plant, and equipment of $0.7 million were included in the operating and maintenance expense
line item, which was originally reported as $1,100.6 million.  Impairment losses on property, plant, and equipment

[…]

Total assets 5,173.8 2,752.4 346.9 8,273.1 5,046.4 2,144.3 (1,195.1 ) 14,268.7
Cash expenditures
for long-lived
assets 237.3 207.4 - 444.7 68.1 20.0 - 532.8

Edgar Filing: BSQUARE CORP /WA - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 303

Geographic Information
(Millions)

2010 2009 2008

Revenues
Long-Lived
Assets Revenues

Long-Lived
Assets Revenues

Long-Lived
Assets

United States $5,199.7 $7,677.0 $6,628.5 $7,537.0 $11,639.3 $7,572.6
Canada * 3.5 - 871.3 - 2,408.5 20.0
Total $5,203.2 $7,677.0 $7,499.8 $7,537.0 $14,047.8 $7,592.6

*Revenues and assets of Canadian subsidiaries.  Includes the impact in 2009 of the sale of Canadian operations at
Integrys Energy Services.

-140-

Edgar Filing: BSQUARE CORP /WA - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 304

NOTE 26--QUARTERLY FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Unaudited)

During the fourth quarter of 2010, Integrys Energy Group changed its method of accounting for ITCs from the
flow-through method to the deferral method.  As such, certain previously reported amounts have been retrospectively
adjusted.  See Note 1(d), "Change in Accounting Policy," for more information.

As Computed Under Deferral Method

(Millions, except share amounts)
First

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter

Fourth
Quarter Total

2010
Total revenues $1,903.4 $1,014.8 $997.9 $1,287.1 $5,203.2
Operating income 119.4 136.2 39.2 133.3 428.1
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 50.4 79.6 21.1 72.4 223.5
Net income (loss) 50.5 79.6 21.1 72.5 223.7
Net income attributed to common
shareholders 49.7 79.1 20.4 71.7 220.9
Earnings per common share (basic) *
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 0.65 1.02 0.26 0.92 2.85
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) 0.65 1.02 0.26 0.92 2.85
Earnings per common share (diluted) *
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 0.64 1.02 0.26 0.91 2.83
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) 0.64 1.02 0.26 0.91 2.83

2009
Total revenues $3,200.8 $1,427.6 $1,297.8 $1,573.6 $7,499.8
Operating income (loss) (145.0 ) 74.5 93.4 66.3 89.2
Net income (loss) from continuing operations (179.3 ) 36.2 49.3 23.5 (70.3 )
Net income (loss) (179.3 ) 36.5 51.6 23.7 (67.5 )
Net income (loss) attributed to common
shareholders (180.0 ) 35.9 51.3 23.2 (69.6 )
Earnings per common share (basic) *
Net income (loss) from continuing operations (2.35 ) 0.47 0.64 0.30 (0.95 )
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) (2.35 ) 0.47 0.67 0.30 (0.91 )
Earnings per common share (diluted) *
Net income (loss) from continuing operations (2.35 ) 0.47 0.64 0.30 (0.95 )
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) (2.35 ) 0.47 0.67 0.30 (0.91 )

*Earnings per share for the individual quarters do not total the year ended earnings per share amount because of
changes to the average number of shares outstanding and changes in incremental issuable shares throughout the year.

-141-

Edgar Filing: BSQUARE CORP /WA - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 305

As Computed Under Flow-Through Method

(Millions, except share amounts)
First

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter

Fourth
Quarter Total

2010
Total revenues $1,903.4 $1,014.8 $997.9 $1,287.1 $5,203.2
Operating income 119.3 136.1 39.1 133.2 427.7
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 50.2 79.4 20.9 72.1 222.6
Net income (loss) 50.3 79.4 20.9 72.2 222.8
Net income attributed to common
shareholders 49.5 78.9 20.2 71.4 220.0
Earnings per common share (basic) *
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 0.64 1.02 0.26 0.92 2.84
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) 0.64 1.02 0.26 0.92 2.84
Earnings per common share (diluted) *
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 0.64 1.01 0.26 0.91 2.82
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) 0.64 1.01 0.26 0.91 2.82

2009
Total revenues $3,200.8 $1,427.6 $1,297.8 $1,573.6 $7,499.8
Operating income (loss) (145.1 ) 72.9 93.3 66.3 87.4
Net income (loss) from continuing operations (179.5 ) 35.0 49.1 23.8 (71.6 )
Net income (loss) (179.5 ) 35.3 51.4 24.0 (68.8 )
Net income (loss) attributed to common
shareholders (180.2 ) 34.7 51.1 23.5 (70.9 )
Earnings per common share (basic) *
Net income (loss) from continuing operations (2.35 ) 0.45 0.64 0.31 (0.96 )
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) (2.35 ) 0.45 0.67 0.31 (0.92 )
Earnings per common share (diluted) *
Net income (loss) from continuing operations (2.35 ) 0.45 0.63 0.31 (0.96 )
Earnings (loss) per common share (basic) (2.35 ) 0.45 0.66 0.31 (0.92 )

*Earnings (loss) per share for the individual quarters do not total the year ended earnings (loss) per share amount
because of changes to the average number of shares outstanding and changes in incremental issuable shares
throughout the year.